PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark A Suckow	11/16/2010
William R Wolter	10/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University of Notre Dame	
Street Address:	203 Main Building	
City:	Notre Dame	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46556	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12868908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)298-7570

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-625-3661

Email: katherine.lamberth@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP c/o Katherine

Address Line 1: 2900 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 343414-00029

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine Lamberth

Total Attachments: 1

source=343414-00029_AssignmenttoND#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025488 FRAME: 0967 12868908

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MARK A. SUCKOW residing at 15263 DURHAM WAY SOUTH, GRANGER, IN 46530 and WILLIAM R. WOLTER, residing at 12677 ANDERSON RD., GRANGER, IN 46530 (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS), has invented certain new and useful improvements in EXTRACELLULAR MATRIX MATERIALS AS VACCINE ADJUVANTS FOR DISEASES ASSOCIATED WITH INFECTIOUS PATHOGENS OF TOXINS (hereinafter referred to as THE INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 26, 2010, as Serial No. 12/868,908.

WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME whose post office address is 203 MAIN BUILDING, NOTRE DAME IN 46556, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded the ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.

ALSO, the ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. The ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of the ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument.

The ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to transfer the right to sue for past infringement to ASSIGNEE and at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the enforcement of the right to sue within the ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of the ASSIGNOR in respect of the right to sue of any patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument.

The ASSIGNOR'S obligation under this instrument shall extend to the ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date 10-16-10

Signature of Assignor

Signature of Assignor

PATENT REEL: 025488 FRAME: 0968

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 12/14/2010